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Tuesday   7:00 pm Lanes 3 - 22Broadway Lanes
USBC Certification:

Team Standings
Points Points Team Scratch High High Points Points Team Scratch High High

Place # Team Name Won Lost Avg Pins Game Sers Place # Team Name Won Lost Avg Pins Game Sers
1 2 Stangle/Confalone 49 16 463 24186 538 1996
2 19 Martinez Waite 39½ 25½ 465 23998 558 2016
3 7 BARCOMB ROCK 39 26 452 23578 516 1903
4 14 ROY ROY WILBUR 37½ 27½ 453 23417 536 1898
5 4 BRUNO GITTO 35 30 458 23932 599 2017
6 1 BICK LATT 35 30 446 23397 546 1963
7 16 Norton / Stuttard 34 31 437 22641 513 1871
8 9 GOULD FRED 33 32 459 23884 569 1977
9 10 CATALDO LAFAVE 33 32 434 22673 535 1912

10 12 LAFON BARCOMB 32 33 441 22796 535 1849

11 3 JARVIS / CHASE 32 33 440 22745 543 1835
12 5 BOYER FULLER 31 34 453 23538 547 1938
13 6 PliscofskyBrockway 31 34 422 22042 523 1930
14 8 DELISLE BLAIR 31 34 425 21880 525 1783
15 18 MABB SALEMMO 30 35 443 22857 575 1936
16 15 CLIFFORD CHARRON 30 35 435 22683 513 1875
17 11 VANGUILDER X2 27 38 419 21917 504 1817
18 20 TABOR TABOR 27 38 377 18073 458 1690
19 17 BROCK BROWN 24 41 391 20526 543 1726
20 13 HUNT SIMONSON 17 48 356 18502 432 1503

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
Last Wk Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- -4- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- -4- Total WON
3-4 Martinez Waite 508 439 446 379 1772 4 <---> BRUNO GITTO 439 523 398 366 1726 1
5-6 BARCOMB ROCK 483 429 491 427 1830 5 <---> CATALDO LAFAVE 419 371 404 399 1593 0
7-8 BOYER FULLER 410 454 439 384 1687 0 <---> BICK LATT 482 492 475 415 1864 5
9-10 Norton / Stuttard 444 492 388 494 1818 4 <---> PliscofskyBrockway 375 436 393 435 1639 1

11-12 GOULD FRED 526 457 460 482 1925 4 <---> MABB SALEMMO 445 475 424 407 1751 1
13-14 CLIFFORD CHARRON 437 420 413 412 1682 1 <---> JARVIS / CHASE 415 448 450 470 1783 4
15-16 LAFON BARCOMB 446 459 436 483 1824 5 <---> VANGUILDER X2 417 413 387 436 1653 0
17-18 DELISLE BLAIR 426 423 466 361 1676 4 <---> BROCK BROWN 362 371 387 406 1526 1
19-20 TABOR TABOR 323 399 439 425 1586 4 <---> HUNT SIMONSON 394 331 372 374 1471 1
21-22 Stangle/Confalone 419 481 446 444 1790 4 <---> ROY ROY WILBUR 458 334 394 429 1615 1

Individual High Averages
Men 236.13 RJ Martinez 234.46 John Confalone 232.65 Brandon Boyer
Women 229.00 Helen Waite

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series

599 BRUNO GITTO 2017 BRUNO GITTO
575 MABB SALEMMO 2016 Martinez Waite
569 GOULD FRED 1996 Stangle/Confalone

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 34 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Game Scratch Series
Men 300 Justin Barcomb 1066 Chris Bruno

300 Josh Gitto 1050 RJ Martinez
300 Barry Latterell 1020 BRETT Stuttard
300 Clayton Brockway
300 Brandon Boyer
300 Chris Bruno
300 Ricky Fredette

Women 279 Helen Waite 979 Helen Waite

Team Rosters
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg

1 - BICK LATT  Lane 3  Avg=446
2 Brandon Bickford 9853 44 223

38 Barry Latterell 10731 48 223

2 - Stangle/Confalone  Lane 4  Avg=463
50 Eric Stangle 11935 52 229
20 John Confalone 11254 48 234

3 - JARVIS / CHASE  Lane 5  Avg=440
4 Nelson Chase 11708 52 225

30 Ron Jarvis 9489 44 215

4 - BRUNO GITTO  Lane 6  Avg=458
78 Chris Bruno 12078 52 232

9 Josh Gitto 9966 44 226

5 - BOYER FULLER  Lane 7  Avg=453
58 Nick Fuller 8840 40 221
57 Brandon Boyer 9306 40 232

6 - PliscofskyBrockway  Lane 8  Avg=422
42 Tony Pliscofsky 10185 48 212
41 Clayton Brockway 10956 52 210
74 Frank Cottone 901 4 225

7 - BARCOMB ROCK  Lane 9  Avg=452
8 Justin Barcomb 10939 48 227

18 Steve Rock 11735 52 225

8 - DELISLE BLAIR  Lane 10  Avg=425
120 Brad DeLisle 9169 44 208

11 Mike Blair 11332 52 217
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ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg

9 - GOULD FRED  Lane 11  Avg=459
128 Ricky Fredette 11152 48 232

96 Dave Gould 10896 48 227

10 - CATALDO LAFAVE  Lane 12  Avg=434
87 Frank Cataldo 11114 52 213

7 Jeff Lafave 10625 48 221
11 - VANGUILDER X2  Lane 13  Avg=419

6 Rick VanGuilder 10858 52 208
43 Devan VanGuilder 9309 44 211
72 Ron Carrara 876 4 219

12 - LAFON BARCOMB  Lane 14  Avg=441
22 Earl MacDuff 2730 12 227
13 Al Barcomb 11148 52 214

13 - HUNT SIMONSON  Lane 15  Avg=356
109 Howard Hunt 8432 48 175
111 Jim Simonson 9459 52 181

14 - ROY ROY WILBUR  Lane 16  Avg=453
36 Jon Wilbur 8253 36 229
12 Roy VanDerbogart 10759 48 224
73 Hunter Chandler 896 4 224

15 - CLIFFORD CHARRON  Lane 17  Avg=435
37 TYLER CLIFFORD 9495 44 215
40 CHRIS CHARRON 11484 52 220
75 Jon Cramer 824 4 206

16 - Norton / Stuttard  Lane 18  Avg=437
105 BRETT Stuttard 8939 40 223

49 Rick Norton Jr 8579 40 214

17 - BROCK BROWN  Lane 19  Avg=391
77 JEREMY BROWNELL 8015 40 200
80 CODY BROCKWAY 7655 40 191

18 - MABB SALEMMO  Lane 20  Avg=443
112 Shawn Mabb 10867 48 226

90 Rocky Salemmo 8711 40 217
19 - Martinez Waite  Lane 21  Avg=465

44 Helen Waite 9160 40 229
55 RJ Martinez 11334 48 236

20 - TABOR TABOR  Lane 22  Avg=377
53 Jason Tabor 9833 48 204
51 Travis Tabor 7644 44 173

Temporary Substitutes
High High

Name Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- -4- Total
Tony Azaert 185 0 0 0 0 0
HANNAH BICKFORD 185 0 0 0 0 0
Sean Bickford 185 0 0 0 0 0
Will Bickford 233 935 4 267 935 267 225 242 201 935
Zach Bogholtz 185 740 4 223 740 0
Jeffrey Boyer 204 819 4 243 819 0
Kobey Boyer 223 1787 8 289 987 0
Scott Burnham 220 6180 28 279 1006 180 160 211 205 756
Seany Burnham 235 3772 16 268 990 268 194 268 236 966
KEN COMPANION 220 880 4 235 880 0
Ken K. Conte 222 2668 12 263 913 0
John Davis Jr 188 753 4 222 753 0
Payton Granger 206 3298 16 287 846 0
Tommy Kilmartin 226 904 4 248 904 0
Dennis Lafontaine 221 2879 13 277 871 0
Craig Morrell 229 4582 20 279 983 277 257 214 235 983
Jarrett Morris 214 4929 23 280 874 157 176 203 242 778
Vinnie Nichols 245 983 4 267 983 0
Chris Rock 212 425 2 214 425 0
Mark Ross 229 2758 12 295 956 0
Bryan Scott 168 2017 12 215 780 0
Jason Smith 156 625 4 179 625 0
Dave Stewart 229 918 4 258 918 0
Bryan Ward 180 720 4 208 720 0
Matt Wood 226 3617 16 269 970 257 194 227 186 864

Average List of Regular Team Members
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- -4- Total
RJ Martinez 11334 48 236 279 1050 251 245 219 193 908
John Confalone 11254 48 234 299 1018 218 247 221 247 933
Brandon Boyer 9306 40 232 300 1011 183 237 244 212 876
Ricky Fredette 11152 48 232 300 1010 0
Chris Bruno 12078 52 232 300 1066 200 245 172 186 803
Eric Stangle 11935 52 229 280 978 201 234 225 197 857
Jon Wilbur 8253 36 229 279 991 278 174 183 224 859
Helen Waite 9160 40 229 279 979 0
Justin Barcomb 10939 48 227 300 996 233 183 245 247 908
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High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- -4- Total
Earl MacDuff 2730 12 227 300 925 0
Dave Gould 10896 48 227 290 967 258 263 192 246 959
Josh Gitto 9966 44 226 300 967 239 278 226 180 923
Shawn Mabb 10867 48 226 298 1011 215 239 232 198 884
Steve Rock 11735 52 225 288 979 250 246 246 180 922
Frank Cottone 901 4 225 238 901 0
Nelson Chase 11708 52 225 299 1018 236 236 236 256 964
Roy VanDerbogart 10759 48 224 279 994 0
Hunter Chandler 896 4 224 266 896 0
Brandon Bickford 9853 44 223 279 1013 215 267 233 214 929
Barry Latterell 10731 48 223 300 997 0
BRETT Stuttard 8939 40 223 278 1020 266 258 204 278 1006
Jeff Lafave 10625 48 221 299 1013 235 182 187 225 829
Nick Fuller 8840 40 221 289 944 227 217 195 172 811
CHRIS CHARRON 11484 52 220 288 1017 195 235 214 214 858
Ron Carrara 876 4 219 227 876 0
Mike Blair 11332 52 217 280 961 234 197 220 166 817
Rocky Salemmo 8711 40 217 286 968 230 236 192 209 867
TYLER CLIFFORD 9495 44 215 267 917 0
Ron Jarvis 9489 44 215 279 932 179 212 214 214 819
Rick Norton Jr 8579 40 214 268 967 178 234 184 216 812
Al Barcomb 11148 52 214 258 944 169 202 222 248 841
Frank Cataldo 11114 52 213 266 928 184 189 217 174 764
Tony Pliscofsky 10185 48 212 264 931 219 244 159 202 824
Devan VanGuilder 9309 44 211 268 940 203 246 175 222 846
Clayton Brockway 10956 52 210 300 999 156 192 234 233 815
Rick VanGuilder 10858 52 208 257 912 214 167 212 214 807
Brad DeLisle 9169 44 208 246 915 192 226 246 195 859
Jon Cramer 824 4 206 242 824 242 185 199 198 824
Jason Tabor 9833 48 204 253 910 206 226 253 225 910
JEREMY BROWNELL 8015 40 200 278 885 0
CODY BROCKWAY 7655 40 191 247 876 205 195 184 164 748
Jim Simonson 9459 52 181 234 821 194 179 179 172 724
Howard Hunt 8432 48 175 219 747 200 152 193 202 747
Travis Tabor 7644 44 173 241 805 117 173 186 200 676
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